Q Republic of the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e M IMAROPA Region

wm—""  Provincial Office and Natural Resources Office

f,
3
March 30,2023
MEMORANDUM
[~ DENR MIMARGPA
FOR ' The Director ﬁE;%EDS - iy A
Biodiversity Management Bureau CENVERD
. APR 142023 |
THRU : Ms. Trina Apaya i
Team Leader, Initial Valuation T¢dmM incoming ] outcoing
DENR-BMB 8y: DATS NO.
TIME:
FROM : The OIC, PENRO Oriental Mindoro
Calapan City
SUBJECT RESULTS OF THE TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON

(TPH) TEST FOR CRAB SAMPLE IN BARANGAY BUHAY NA
TUBIG, POLA,ORIENTALMINDORO

We are furnishing you the results of TPH for a crab sample that was taken in Brgy,
Buhay na Tubig, Pola, Oriental Mindoro. The test was done by CRL Environmental
Corporation and was initiated by the Regional Office. Based on the results, the following

hydrocarbon chains were present.
a. C10-C14 530 mg/kg
b. C15-C28 4300 mg/kg
C. C29-C36 5500 mg/kg

Attached are the details of the test for information and referen
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Cc: The Regional Executive Director
MIMAROPA Region

llang-ilang St. Sitio 11, Barangay Suqui, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
DENR Contact No. (043) 288-6006: Tel. Fax 288-6717
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M G ma || nina mendoza <ninamendoza0120@gmail.com>

Fwd: Results of TPH in crab sample
1 message
Alan Valle <alanvalle011@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 30, 2023 at 8:10 AM

To: ninamendoza0120@gmail.com

Forwarded message ——-——--

From: RED R4B Lormelyn Claudio <leclaudio.mimaropa@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, Mar 29, 2023, 5:30 PM

Subject: Fwd: Results of TPH in crab sample

To: <memi@denr.gov.ph>, Alan Valle <alanvalle011@gmail.com>, <joeamil_salino@emb.gov.ph>,
<micolandrito7715@yahoo.com.ph>, <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>

Forwarded message
From: <carmela.capule@crllabs.com>

Date: Mon, Mar 27, 2023, 5:53 PM

Subject: Results of TPH in crab sample

To: <leclaudio.mimaropa@gmail.com>

Cc: <joeamilsalino@yahoo.com>, <joeamil_salino@emb.gov.ph>

Dear RED Lormelyn Claudio,

Enclosed is the result of TPH for crab sample that was taken at Brgy. Buhay na Tubig, Pola, Oriental Mindoro.

Due to limitations on sampling and availability of species in the area, there was one crab that we spotted at the time of
survey. See attached photo.

Based on the results, the ff. hydrocarbon chain breakdowns were present.

a. C10-C14 530 mg/kg
b. C15-C28 4300 mglkg
c. C29-C36 5500 mg/kg

Note: C10-C14: Kerosene Range Organics, C15-C28: Diesel Range Organics; C29-C36: Oil/Residual Range Organics
Thank you.
Regards,

Carmela Capule

CRL Environmental Corporation/ASSET Laboratories

Virus-free.www.avast.com

3 attachments
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TR P - ; 3uilging C2-A, 3erthapnil i Compound, Jose Abad Santos Ave.,
Anaiytical Suppart Services for

; st s ssls Lhiheiint Clark Specicl Econamic Zone, Clarkfiels, Pampanga
Environmental Technologies, Inc. PH: {+6345] 499-3038 USA: +1 {702) 347-795¢

1 jx WWLON S NSDOIQICNes.CONn

March 27, 2023

Carmela Capule

CRL Environmental Corporation

Bldg. 2, Berthaphil Compound 1, Berthaphil Inc. Work Order Number: PHO04876
Industrial Park Jose Abad Santos Ave., Clarktield

CEZ

Pampanga, Philippines 2010

TEL: (6345)599-3943

RE: POO136796

Attention:  Carmela Capule

Enclosed are the final rcesults for sample(s) received on March 15, 2023 by .Analytical Support
Services for Lnvironmental Technologies, Inc.

The sample(s) are tested for the parameters as indicated i the enclosed chain of custody in
accordunce with the applicable veference methods.  Results relate only o the items tested and the
sample(s) as received by the laboratory.

Thank you for the opportunity to service the needs of your company. Please feel free to call me at
(145)-499-3038 if T can be of further assistance to your company.

or—eP~Ce —

Marna Carmela Q. Capule, Ph.D.

Laboratory Director

The cover leder is an integral part of this analytical report. This Taborutory Report cannot be reproduced in part or in
its entirety without written permission from the chient and ASSET Labovatones. '




3uilzing 02-A, 3erthapnil | Compound, Jose Abad Santas Ave..

Lab Order: PH004876

w < Analytical Support Services for ~lark Scecial Eoonomic Ione, Candels, Pamoanga
W . ARG RIS ol SU AP SRR B 5 =% St B ,f-.v’w:'ﬂ'—-_ =
‘J‘; o E; \-"?TG.’H?‘}(} nta ‘l' rl_JC h l,-‘}(_)/(_yqllegl ":;:;. PH: (+£345) 499-3048 USA: (70%2) 347 7998
. @ CVA DA S LLAT I ¢ phoassstioboratones.cc
Date: 27-Mar-23
CLIENT: CRLENO1
Praject: P00136796 CASE. NARRATIVE

SAMPLE RECEIPT: Sample was received intact with proper chain of custody documentation.

HOLDING TIMES: Sample was received within holding time.

PRESERVATION: Sample requiring preservation was verified prior to sample analysis.

QA/QC CRITERIA: All analyses met method criteria except as noted in the report with data qualifiers.

Analytical Comment for EPA 8015C TPH_S: Batch 5482

% REC of n-octacosane in PH004876-001 exceeded acceptance criteria. Possibly due to matrix interference.
%REC of KRO and DRO in LCSD did not meet acceptance criteria. The associated Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) was

acceptable.

COMMENTS: Information on sample receipt conditions including discrepancies can be found in attached Sample Receipt

Checklist Form.
DEFINITION OF TERMS:

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit

DF - Diiution Factor

NR - Not Reported

SPK - Spike Amount

%RPD - Relative Percent Difference
%REC - Percent Recovery

MBLK - Method Blank

LCS - Laboratory Control Sample
LCSD - Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate
MS - Matrix Spike

MSD - Matrix Spike Duplicate

C10-C14 - Kerosene Rangse Organics
C15-C28 - Diesel Range Organics
C29-C36 - Oil/Residual Range Organics

PH004876 FINAL 230327 1542H
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EN S N R AR e 3uilcing C2-4, Berthaphil | Campound, Jose Abad Santos Ave.,
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ot = Environmental Technofo gies, HiC. PH! 1+4345) 499-3058 LISA: (702) 347-72%¢6
('l- (l‘l |} 4 1 ’ A :. 5 A 30 { . A i

Date: 27-Mw-23
CLIENT: CRL Environmental Corporation
Project: P00136796 WORK ORDER SAMPLE SUMMARY
Lab Order: PH004876
Contract No:
Lab SampleID  Client Samp ID Matrix Caollection Date Date Received Date Repaorted
PHD04876-001 P00136796-01 Other Solid 03/10/2023 10:40AM 03/1512023 4:40PM 03/27/2023 3:42PM
PH004875-002 TPH-MB Other Solid 03/14/2023 12:00AM 03/15/2023 4:40PM 03/27/2023 3:42PM
PH004876-003 MO-KERO QCS1 Other Solid 03/14/2023 12:00AM 03/15/2023 4:40PM 03/27/2023 3:42PM
PH004876-004 MO-KERQ QCS2 Other Solid 03/14/2023 12:00AM 03/15/2023 4:40PM 03/27/2023 3:42PM
PH004876-005 DRO QCS1 Other Solid 03/14/2023 12:00AM 03/15/12023 4:40PM 03/27/2023 3:42PM
PH004876-006 DRO QCS2 Other Solid 03/14/2023 12:00AM 03/15/2023 4:40PM 03/27/2023 3:42PM

PHO04876 FINAL 230327 1542H
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Analyticol Support Services for

ANALYTICAL SAMPLE RESULTS

» Environmental Technologies, Inc.

suilsing C2-4, Berthaphll Compound, Jose Abad Santos Ave.,
Clark Special Economic Ione, Clarkfield, Pampanga

FH: [+4345) 499-3038 USA: =1 [702) 347-79%4

v phasseticbharatornes com

Print Date:  27-Mar-23

CLIENT: CRL Environmental Corporation Client Sample ID: P00136796-01
Lab. Order: PH004876 Collection Date: 3/10/2023 10:40AM
Project: P00136796 Matrix: Other Solid
Lab ID: PHO04876-001A
Analyses Result MDL PQL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed
NONHALOGENATED ORGANICS BY GAS TestNo: EPA 8015C TPH Prep-TestNo: EPA 3550C
CHROMATOGRAPHY
RuniD:  GC01_230317B QC Batch: 05482 PrepDate: 03/14/2023 Analyst: ASSB
C10-GC14 530 0 280 mg/Kg 10 3/17/2023 06:08 PM
C15-C28 4300 0 280 mg/Kg 10 3/17/2023 06:08 PM
C20 - C36 5500 0 280 mg/Kg 10 3117/2023 06:08 PM
Surr: n-Octacosane 244 50-150 S Y%REC 10 3/17/2023 06:08 PM
Surr: p-Terphenyl 97.0 50-150 %REC 10 311712023 06:08 PM
Qualifiers:
B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
E Value above quantitation range s Spike/Surrogate outside of limits due ta matrix interference
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded Resulls are wet unless otherwise specified
J Analyte detected below quantitation kmits DO Surrogate Diluted Out

[PHO04876 FINAL 230327 1542H

Page 4 ot 10



N o PR B _, . o e ; ) - 2uilzing U2-A, 3erthaphill<om pound. Jose Abad Santos Ave.,
o » Analytical Support services Jol Clork specicl Econamic Ione, efelz, Fampoanaa
= = Environmmental Technologies, hnc PH: {+6345) 499- { 1 iTOR) 347-TPFE
Date: 27-Mar-23
CLIENT: CRL Environmental Corporation ANALYTICAL QC SUMMARY REPORT
Work Order: PH004876
Project: P00136796 TestCode: 8015TPH_S
Samp|D: PHG04876-002A SampType: MBLK TestCode: 8015TPH_S Units: mg/Kg PrepDate: 3/14/2023
Client ID: MBLK Batch |D: 05482 TestNc: EPA 8015C TPH Prep-TestNo: EPA 3550C Analysis Date: 3/17/2023
Analyte Resut  PQL SPKvalue SPK RefVal %REC  LowLimit  HighLimit RPDRefval %RPD RPDLimit Qual
C10- C14 0 25 J
C15-C28 0 25 J
C29-C36 0 25 J
Surr:n-Octacosane (5 7.980 97.2 50 150
Surr:p-Terphenyl 8.00 7.980 100 50 150
SamplD: PHC04876-003A SampType: LCS TestCode: 8015TPH_S Units: mg/Kg PrepDate: 3/14/2023
Client |D: LCS Batch |[D: 05482 TestNo: EPA 8015C TPH Prep-TestNo: EPA 3550C Analysis Date: 3/17/2023
Analyte Result PGL SPKvalue SPK RefVal %REC  LowLimit  HighLimit RPD RefVal %RPD RPDLimit Qual
C10-C14 39 25 49 .88 0 783 70 130
C29- C36 64 25 49 .88 0 128 70 130
Surr:n-Octacosane 7.48 7.980 937 50 150
Surr:p-Terpheny| 7.67 7.980 949 50 150
Qualifiers: B Analyts datected in the associated Method Blank E Value above quantitation range
Holding times for preparation or analysis excesded J Analyte detscted below quantitation limits
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
S Spike/Surrogale outside of limits due to matrix interferencs Results are wet unless otherwise specified

PHO04876 FINAL 230327 1542H

Page 5 of 10
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Susilzing 02-A, 3erthaphill Compound, Jose Abaa Santos Ave.,
Clark specicl Econamic Ione, Clarkfiels, Pompanga -
B {+A345) 49F-3032 USA: =1 [TO2) 347-TP56

oo o b aasese tiobhoratores oC

Date: 27-Mar-23
CLIENT: CRL Environmental Corporation ANALYTICAL QC SUMMARY REPORT
Work Order: PH004876
Project: P00136796 TestCode: 801 STPH_S
SamplD: PH004876-005A SampType: LCS TestCode: 8015TPH_S Units: mglKg PrepDate: 3/14/2023
Client |D: LCS Batch [D: 05482 TestNo: EPA 8015C TPH Prep-TestNo: EPA 3550C Analysis Date: 3/17/2023
Analyte Result PGL SPKvalue SPK RefVal %REC  LowLimit  HighLimit RPD Refval %RPD RPDLimit Qual
C15-C28 63 25 49 87 0 125 70 130
Surr:n-Octacosane 7.12 7.980 89.2 50 150
Surr:p-Terphenyl 7.25 7.980 90.8 50 150
SamplD: PHG04876-004A SampType: LCSD TestCode: 8015TPH_S Units: mgiKg PrepDate: 3/14/2023
Client ID: LCSD Batch ID: 05482 TestNo: EPA B015C TPH Prep-TestNo: EPA 3550C Analysis Date: 3/17/2023
Analyte Resut  PGL SPKvalue SPK RefVal %REG  LowLimit  HighLimit RPD Refval %RPD RPDLimit Qual
C10-C14 35 25 49.87 0 69.3 70 130 39.03 122 20 S
C29-C36 61 25 4987 0 123 70 130 63.90 446 20
Surr:n-Octacosane 7.24 7972 90.7 50 150
Surr:p-Terphenyl 7.37 7.979 923 50 150
Qualifiers: B8 Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank E Value above quantitation range
H Holkding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit R RFD outside accepted recovery limits
S Spike/Surrogate outside of limits due to matrix interferance Results are wet unless otherwise specified
PHO04876 FINAL 230327 1542H Page 6 of 10



ing U2-A, 3erthaphil 1 <

Clark specicl Econ

PH: {+63

Date: 27-Mar-23

o % Analytical Support Services for =
J: = Environrmental Technologies, inc.

CLIENT: CRL Environmental Corporation

Work Order: PH004876

Project: PO0136796

ANALYTICAL QC SUMMARY REPORT
TestCode: BO15TPH_S

SamplD:  PHG04876-006A

SampType: LCSD

TestCode: BO15TPH_S
Batch ID: 05482

Client |D: LCSD TestNu: EPA 8015C TPH

Units: mg/Kgy

PrepDate: 3/14/2023
Prep-TestNo: EPA 3550C

Analysis Date: 3/17/2023

Analyts Result PGL SPKvalue SPK RefVal %REC  LowLimit  HighLimit RPD Refval  %RPD  RPDLimit
C15-C28 66 25 49 86 132 70 130 62.53 487 20
Surr:n-Octacosane 7.82 7.978 98.1 50 150
Surr:p-Terphenyl 7.92 7.978 99.3 50 150

Qualifiers: 8 Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank E
Holding times for preparation or analysis excesded J
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit R

S

Spike/Surrogate outside of limits dus o matrix intsrfersnce

PHO04876 FINAL 230327 1542H

Value abave quantitation rangs

Analyte detected below quantitation limits
RFD outside accepted recovery limits
Resulis are wet unless otherwise specified

Page 7 of 10




A e e b - - 3uilcing C2-4, Serthaphil | Commpound, Jose Abad Sanfos Ave.,
: ©  Analytical Support Services for ~ o il = ia'3 o~ =

ey Skl e el b okiar 424 Clark specicl Economic Zone, Clarkfiels, PFampanga
¢ v ; > . T [ : He 1443451 499-3038 LISA: = {702) 347-72%¢
w — EJ!;‘."«] onment "‘l“ T,_-L/]LIL),‘(J;_}!L?E 1Nc. PH: R 7% 4:"1 49930538 LSA: t: C_| 347-7276
“< L ’ ' X oy i § N

Please review the checklist below. Any NO and/or NA signifies non-compliance. Any non-compliance will be noted and must be
understood as having an impact on the quality of the data. All tests will be performed as requested regardless of any compliance

issues.

If you have any questions or further instruction, please contact our Project Coordinator at (+6345) 499-3038,

Sample Receipt Checklist

Cooler Received/Opened On: 15-March-2023 WorkOrder: PHO004876
Rep sample Temp (Deg C): 242 IR Gun D: 1
Temp Blank: O Yes M No Date and Time Received: March 15, 2023 4:40 pm
Carrier name: Hand Deliver
Last 4 digits of Tracking No.: Packing Material Used: None
Cooling process: O e O Ice Pack O Dry lce O Other M None
1. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? O Yes O No M Not Present
2. Custody seals intact, signed, dated on shippping container/cocler? O Yes O No M Not Present
3. Custody seals intact on sample bottles? O Yes O No M Not Present
4. Chain of custody present? M Yes O No
5. Sampler's name present in COC? O Yes No
6. Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received? O Yes M No
7. Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? M Yes O No
8. Samples in proper container/bottle”? M Yes O No
9. Sample containers intact? M Yes O No
10. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? M Yes O No
11. All samples received within holding time? M Yes O No
12. Temperature of rep sample or Temp Blank within acceptable limit? O Yes M No O NA
13. Waler - VOA vials have <ero headspace” O Yes O No M NA
14. Water - pH acceptable upon receipt? O Yes O No M NA
Example: pH > 12 for (CN,S); pH<2 for Metals

15. Did the bottle |abels indicate correct preservatives used? O Yes O No M NA
16. Were there Non-Conformance issues at login? M Yes O No O NA

Was Client notified? O Yes O No M NA
Comments:

Y o

Check List Completed By: John E. Galang Reviewed By: i Jf;'ald S. Puza

PHO04876 FINAL 230327 1542H Page 8 of 10
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e
U
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PH: [+6345) 492-3038 USA
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Analyzed by:

DI rrcxr

Certified by:
Algebra Shyla S. Buan
Chemical Technician
PRC License No. 006584

Krnisticne S. Ferrer
Laboratory Supervisor

PRC License No. 0012899

or—eF~tlg_—

Maria Carmela Q. Capule Ph.D.
Laboratory Director

PRC License No. 0007663










